 E 1
REDUNDANCY MODULE with DIODE:       MPAx
250Vdc /127Vdc /125Vdc /115Vdc /110Vdc /48Vdc /24Vdc
• For parallel coupling of 2 or 3 DC power supplies
 Increases system availability and safety
 Ensures uninterrupted redundancy
 Allowing the replacement of one supply without cutoff
• Range of use : 20Vdc … 280Vdc

Redundancy module
Internal synoptic
Version and order code:
MPA3:   Redundancy module with 2 inputs, 30A maxi
MPA3 – ICC1200-20ms: peak current up to 1200A (single pulse, 20ms)
MPA3B: Redundancy module with balanced current input
MPA3D:  Redundancy module with common anode and cathode
MPA3D -NV   version of MPA3D without ventilation, natural convection
MPA3-3:  Redundancy module with 3 inputs, 30A maxi
  (Operating voltage range 20Vdc to 280Vdc)
MPA3/R-MOV-RTE:  Redundancy module 127Vdc nominal / 30A
with monitoring relay and varistor protection (model for RTE customers)
MPA4:   Redundancy module, 50A max (voltage to defined)
MPA4D:  Redundancy module with common anode and cathode
MPA4 – ICC1200-20ms: peak current up to 1200A (single pulse, 20ms)
MPA5:  Redundancy module, 100A max (voltage to defined)
MPA5D:  Redundancy module with common anode and cathode
MPA6:  Redundancy module, 250A max (voltage to defined)
MPA6D:  Redundancy module with common anode and cathode
    ( Voltage : 20Vdc to 280Vdc. Rated voltage must be defined at order)
Option  :  /R  input voltage monitoring relay
  -AC  Diode mounted in common Anode
  -MOV  varistor surge protector
note : options can be cumulated (no option for MPA3-3 model)
MPA standard
common cathode
MPA-AC
common anode
 MPAD common
anode + cathode
E 2 LOREME 12, rue des Potiers d'Etain - 57071 Metz   03.87.76.32.51 - www.loreme.fr - Email: Commercial@Loreme.fr - Technique@Loreme.fr
90 days accuracy (20 °C +/- 2 °C)        DATA SHEET CAN BE DOWNLOADED ON  WWW.LOREME.FR TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
On account of the constant technologies and standards evolution, LOREME keeps the possibility to modify the specifications of the included products without notice.
INPUT / POWER SUPPLY
MPA3  Voltage 20...280Vdc
  20A rated current, 30A @45°C maxi
MPA4  Voltage 20...280Vdc
  40A rated current, 50A @45°C maxi
MPA5  Voltage 20...280Vdc
  80A rated current, 100A @45°C maxi
MPA6  Voltage 20...280Vdc
  200A Rated current, 250A @45°C maxi
Reverse polarity protected
OUTPUT
Typical voltage = input voltage - 1.6V @ rated current
Maxi overcurrent supported  3 x I / 5 sec.
Reverse leakage current  < 200uA
Switching time   < 250nsec
MONITORING RELAY ( MPAx/R)
Potential free contact (open on failure)
switching capacity :   5A / 250V
response time :   5ms
WIRING AND OUTLINE DIMENSIONS: MPA3
ENVIRONMENT
Operating temperature:   -25°C to 60°C
Storage temperature:   -40°C to 85°C
Humidity:     85 % non condensed
Protection rating (according to EN 60529): IP20
Weight :           950 g
Dielectric strength (power supply / relay) 2500Vac continuous
MTBF (MIL HDBK 217F) > 1 200 000 Hrs @ 25°C
life time  > 200 000 Hrs @ 30°C (natural convection)
   > 50 000 Hrs @ 30°C (ventilated)